

2024 Flexible Pavement Project (#9041805)

Owner: Carol Stream IL, Village of

Solicitor: Carol Stream IL, Village of

04/09/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Engineer Estimate			Builders Paving, LLC		Plote Construction Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		K-Five Construction		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		R.W. Dunteman		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Combination C&G Removal	Ln Ft	10731	\$8.00	\$85,848.00	\$3.00	\$32,193.00	\$5.50	\$59,020.50	\$4.30	\$46,143.30	\$5.00	\$53,655.00	\$5.20	\$55,801.20	\$12.04	\$129,201.24	\$5.55	\$59,557.05
2	Combination C&G, Type B6-12	Ln Ft	1535	\$37.00	\$56,795.00	\$28.90	\$44,361.50	\$32.00	\$49,120.00	\$35.50	\$54,492.50	\$30.00	\$46,050.00	\$34.32	\$52,681.20	\$33.41	\$51,284.35	\$51.00	\$78,285.00
3	Combination C&G, Type M6-12	Ln Ft	9071	\$37.00	\$335,627.00	\$28.90	\$262,151.90	\$32.00	\$290,272.00	\$35.50	\$322,020.50	\$30.00	\$272,130.00	\$34.32	\$311,316.72	\$32.14	\$291,541.94	\$44.00	\$399,124.00
4	Combination C&G, Type M4-12	Ln Ft	250	\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$28.90	\$7,225.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.50	\$8,875.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$34.32	\$8,580.00	\$31.38	\$7,845.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
5	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	74080	\$3.00	\$222,240.00	\$1.40	\$103,712.00	\$1.30	\$96,304.00	\$0.67	\$49,633.60	\$1.25	\$92,600.00	\$1.14	\$84,451.20	\$2.26	\$167,420.80	\$1.10	\$81,488.00
6	PCC Sidewalk 5"	Sq Ft	73915	\$14.00	\$1,034,810.00	\$6.50	\$480,447.50	\$8.50	\$628,277.50	\$10.45	\$772,411.75	\$7.88	\$582,450.20	\$10.40	\$768,716.00	\$8.55	\$631,973.25	\$9.00	\$665,235.00
7	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	1200	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$27.00	\$32,400.00	\$32.00	\$38,400.00	\$34.50	\$41,400.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$33.28	\$39,936.00	\$31.59	\$37,908.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00
8	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	1559	\$15.00	\$23,385.00	\$20.00	\$31,180.00	\$16.00	\$24,944.00	\$12.00	\$18,708.00	\$18.00	\$28,062.00	\$15.00	\$23,385.00	\$14.50	\$22,605.50	\$9.00	\$14,031.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Dwy Repl 2.5"	Sq Yd	1318	\$100.00	\$131,800.00	\$57.00	\$75,126.00	\$42.00	\$55,356.00	\$22.00	\$28,996.00	\$28.00	\$36,904.00	\$30.00	\$39,540.00	\$30.33	\$39,974.94	\$25.00	\$32,950.00
10	PCC Driveway Pavement 6"	Sq Yd	241	\$120.00	\$28,920.00	\$72.75	\$17,532.75	\$77.00	\$18,557.00	\$16.00	\$3,856.00	\$75.00	\$18,075.00	\$88.40	\$21,304.40	\$51.70	\$12,459.70	\$101.00	\$24,341.00
11	Brick Dwy Pavmt Rem & Repl	Sq Yd	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$187.20	\$2,246.40	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00
12	Aggregate for Temporary Access	TON	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$51.72	\$3,103.20	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
13	Preparation of Base	Sq Yd	10836	\$1.00	\$10,836.00	\$2.00	\$21,672.00	\$0.01	\$108.36	\$0.55	\$5,959.80	\$0.01	\$108.36	\$0.50	\$5,418.00	\$1.01	\$10,944.36	\$1.50	\$16,254.00
14	Aggregate Base Repairs	TON	160	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$53.23	\$8,516.80	\$22.00	\$3,520.00
15	Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	46	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$63.00	\$2,898.00	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$77.75	\$3,576.50	\$56.00	\$2,576.00
16	Inlets, CB, MH to be Repaired	Ea	19	\$375.00	\$7,125.00	\$288.00	\$5,472.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$288.00	\$5,472.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$288.00	\$5,472.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
17	Inlets, CB, MH to be Adjusted	Ea	112	\$540.00	\$60,480.00	\$612.00	\$68,544.00	\$600.00	\$67,200.00	\$565.00	\$63,280.00	\$612.00	\$68,544.00	\$636.50	\$71,288.00	\$612.00	\$68,544.00	\$750.00	\$84,000.00
18	Inlets, CB, MH to be Reconst	Ea	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,433.00	\$7,165.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,433.00	\$7,165.00	\$1,490.00	\$7,450.00	\$1,433.00	\$7,165.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	New Frame & Grate	Ea	13	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$837.00	\$10,881.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$837.00	\$10,881.00	\$870.50	\$11,316.50	\$837.00	\$10,881.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00
20	Struct Adj w Cast Ring 1"-2"	Ea	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$579.00	\$2,316.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$573.00	\$2,292.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	Pipe Underdrain, 6"	Ln Ft	2345	\$70.00	\$164,150.00	\$42.50	\$99,662.50	\$58.00	\$136,010.00	\$57.00	\$133,665.00	\$38.15	\$89,461.75	\$42.00	\$98,490.00	\$38.15	\$89,461.75	\$50.00	\$117,250.00
22	HMA Surface Removal 1.75"	Sq Yd	37378	\$3.85	\$143,905.30	\$3.30	\$123,347.40	\$2.55	\$95,313.90	\$1.35	\$50,460.30	\$2.80	\$104,658.40	\$2.00	\$74,756.00	\$2.43	\$90,828.54	\$2.90	\$108,396.20
23	HMA Surface Removal 4"	Sq Yd	12878	\$7.00	\$90,146.00	\$6.15	\$79,199.70	\$4.80	\$61,814.40	\$3.30	\$42,497.40	\$5.35	\$68,897.30	\$3.00	\$38,634.00	\$5.31	\$68,382.18	\$5.90	\$75,980.20
24	HMA Surface Removal 5.75"	Cu Yd	10836	\$8.50	\$92,106.00	\$8.00	\$86,688.00	\$6.80	\$73,684.80	\$4.50	\$48,762.00	\$7.00	\$75,852.00	\$4.75	\$51,471.00	\$7.01	\$75,960.36	\$7.60	\$82,353.60
25	Class "D" Patches Type IV, 3"	Sq Yd	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$61.70	\$6,170.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$34.94	\$3,494.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
26	Strip Refl Crack Control 24" Ty B	Ln Ft	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$4.40	\$4,400.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$4.20	\$4,200.00	\$6.88	\$6,880.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
27	Bituminous Material (Prime Coat)	LB	28072	\$1.00	\$28,072.00	\$0.01	\$280.72	\$0.01	\$280.72	\$0.01	\$280.72	\$1.50	\$42,108.00	\$0.20	\$5,614.40	\$0.72	\$20,211.84	\$0.01	\$280.72
28	HMA Binder Course IL19.0, N50	TON	4123	\$105.00	\$432,915.00	\$74.30	\$306,338.90	\$80.00	\$329,840.00	\$79.50	\$327,778.50	\$91.00	\$375,193.00	\$87.50	\$360,762.50	\$84.09	\$346,703.07	\$95.00	\$391,685.00
29	HMA Surface Course Mix D N50	TON	6971	\$98.00	\$683,158.00	\$79.80	\$556,285.80	\$81.00	\$564,651.00	\$86.25	\$601,248.75	\$95.00	\$662,245.00	\$86.50	\$602,991.50	\$89.35	\$622,858.85	\$103.00	\$718,013.00
30	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 4"	Ln Ft	7282	\$2.50	\$18,205.00	\$0.75	\$5,461.50	\$0.75	\$5,461.50	\$0.90	\$6,553.80	\$0.75	\$5,461.50	\$0.78	\$5,679.96	\$0.75	\$5,461.50	\$0.94	\$6,845.08
31	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 6"	Ln Ft	3177	\$3.00	\$9,531.00	\$1.00	\$3,177.00	\$1.00	\$3,177.00	\$1.60	\$5,083.20	\$1.00	\$3,177.00	\$1.04	\$3,304.08	\$1.00	\$3,177.00	\$1.65	\$5,242.05
32	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 12"	Ln Ft	897	\$4.50	\$4,036.50	\$2.00	\$1,794.00	\$2.00	\$1,794.00	\$3.20	\$2,870.40	\$2.00	\$1,794.00	\$2.08	\$1,865.76	\$2.00	\$1,794.00	\$3.30	\$2,960.10
33	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 24"	Ln Ft	412	\$8.50	\$3,502.00	\$5.00	\$2,060.00	\$5.00	\$2,060.00	\$6.45	\$2,657.40	\$5.00	\$2,060.00	\$5.20	\$2,142.40	\$5.00	\$2,060.00	\$6.60	\$2,719.20
34	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Lt & Smb	Sq Ft	424	\$6.25	\$2,650.00	\$5.00	\$2,120.00	\$5.00	\$2,120.00	\$6.45	\$2,734.80	\$5.00	\$2,120.00	\$5.20	\$2,204.80	\$5.00	\$2,120.00	\$6.60	\$2,798.40
35	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,999.49	\$29,999.49	\$48,360.00	\$48,360.00	\$183,556.58	\$183,556.58	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00
36	Topsoil, Seed & Straw (Rest Sp)	Sq Yd	370	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$12.00	\$4,440.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.40	\$3,848.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$18.00	\$6,660.00
37	Detector Loop Replacement	Ln Ft	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$28.30	\$2,830.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$30.30	\$3,030.00	\$28.30	\$2,830.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.30	\$2,830.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
38	Subgrade Granular Mat'l Ty B 4"	Sq Yd	105	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$1.10	\$115.50	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$17.61	\$1,849.05	\$6.00	\$630.00
39	Porous Grnlr Emb CA-1 Ty B	TON	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$57.10	\$1,256.20	\$30.00	\$660.00
40	Geotech Fabric for Ground Stabl	Sq Yd	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.90	\$290.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
					\$3,914,442.80		\$2,524,979.17		\$2,694,111.68		\$2,715,232.22		\$2,759,540.00		\$2,830,500.02		\$3,047,744.50		\$3,239,594.60